©
 2
0
0
8
 H
ig
h

* Go to www.highwayoriginal.com for warranty details.
Spec-a-Bumper
Part Number Identification
See back page for road light
cutout options
Code   Description
01     10" Texas Square
05     18" Texas Square
06     20" Texas Square
07     22" Texas Square
12     12" Tapered
14     16" Tapered
15     18" Tapered
16     20" Tapered
17     22" Tapered
22     12" Boxed End
25     18" Boxed End
26     20" Boxed End
27     22" Boxed End
Code Description
0 0 0 0 Mounting holes only
1 Round drive lights
2 2 rectangular drive lights
3 2 raised rectangular drive lights
4 4 rectangular drive lights
5 2 round drive lights with gravel guard mounting
holes
6 2 rectangular drive lights with gravel guard
mounting holes
7 2 raised rectangular drive lights with gravel guard
mounting holes
1 Step holes
2 Center step hole
1 Hitch (tow) holes
9 External hitch (tow) bolt holes
1 Vent holes
4 VORAD with 4 mounting holes
Code        OEM     Description
A01 FORD L, LN, LT, LTN, LTL: 800, 8000, 900,
9000; LN7000, 1987
A02 FORD LN, LT, LTN, LTL; 800, 8000, 900, 9000;
with Cummins 300 or Detroit 6V92
A04 FORD CL & CLT 9000 with 2" break-back
B03 FRTL COE & Conventional, pre 1984
B04 FRTL COE & Classic Conventional, 1984-99
B07 FRTL Set Back Conventional with 2" break-
back & FLC 112 Conventional, 1986 and
newer
B11 FRTL FLD120 (4 mounting holes) without
plastic end caps
B15 FRTL Classic XL Day Cab, 2004-07
B16 FRTL Classic XL, 2004-07
C01 GMC Astro, pre 1982
C02 GMC Astro, 1982 and newer
C03 GMC General
C04 GMC Brigadier
C05 GMC Brigadier High Cab
D01 INTL 4070-B COE, pre 1979
D02 INTL 9670 COE; 9370 Conventional; 9300
D04 INTL 4200 & 4300 Conventional
D05 INTL 2200 (S); 2500 (S)
D06 INTL 1700 (S); 1800 (S); 1900 (S)
D08 INTL 9900i Conventional, 2000 & newer
D09 INTL 5900 Set Forward
E01 KWTH W900L Conventional, 1982 & newer
E02 KWTH K100C COE, 1967-83
E03 KWTH K100E COE, 1984 & newer
E04 KWTH W900A Conventional & Logger, 1967-81
E05 KWTH W900L & W900B Conventional, 1982
& newer
E07 KWTH T800, 1986-03
E08 KWTH W900S Conventional, 1989 & newer
E10 KWTH W900B Severe Duty